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REVISIONS
FIRE DEPARTMENT CORRECTIONS

PLAN CHECK CORR. & COORDINATION] 6/18/2014

PLAN CHECK CORRECTION
PLAN CHECK CORRECTION
IN-HOUSE COORDINATION

LEGEND: 1 | CONCRETE TITL-UP WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL
[E)l —— EXISTING 1A| 3 HR CONCRETE TITL-UP WALL WITH 3HR JOINTS. SEE DETAIL: @
— T/E—— DENOTE TRASH | PARKING AREA: ASPHALT PAVING SECTION OF 4" ON &" CLASS "B" CRUSHED
NI ENCLOSURE AGGREGATE BASE ON 24" DEEP OF COMPACTED 90% SUB-GRADE, AND FOR CAR
3| PARKING AREA 3" OF ASPHALT ON 4" CLASS "B" CAB ON 12" DEEP 90% SUB-GRADE,
33 R—— DENOTE RECYCLE SEE SOILS REPORT FOR BALANCE OF INFO.
lm
Z|m 9TH AVE_ AREA 3| PARKING STRIPING PER CITY OF INDUSTRY STANDARDS, m
o1 & T—— DENOTE TYPICAL \ A1/
5 c%> ” TRANSFORMER PAD 4| PATH OF TRAVEL. 48" WIDE (MIN.)
= P.P. POWER POLE 5| BUILDING ENTRANCE. PROVIDE A 4" SQ. DISABLED
. . F.H—— FIRE HYDRANT ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AND NO SMOKING SIGN
h Y OF INDUSTRY. ... 6| &' DIAMETER, PROTECTIVE CONCRETE FILLED METAL PIPE ﬂ
f%iiiiﬁiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiﬁiiiiiiiiii — — — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BOLLARDS @ 4'-0" HIGH, SEE w
Go-ca L L \Lﬁ ;i PROJECT DATA 1 TRASH ENCLOSURE / RECYCLING AREA (PER Y (A /B . (2
1 - g OF INDUSTRY STANDARDS) TYPICAL, SEE @ A-1.2 w
91 FIRE HYDRANT ) .
REL?CiETED {{] . DESCRIPTION AREAS %ﬂ{h%iua 128,581 S.F.| LANDSCAPED AREA 28(]9]7%2;) 8 | CONCRETE TRUCK APRON: 4" THICK CONCRETE PAVING ON 12"
;;1& . e (90%) COMPACTED SUBGRADE, 3,000 PSI, 4'SLUMP CONTROL
s Ay g FONING M [GENERAL INDUSTRY) \(IBV/;\RQET%??L,JASCE;I‘EA'\,‘A\‘ 63'282 §E TRASH ENCL. AREA PROVIDED 525 S.F. JOINTS AT 20-0" O.C. EACH WAY, HEAVY BROOM FINISH
EORY ‘. AN TR=1343 SW 126 FT EX OF ST OF LOT 5 BLK 2 OFFICE ‘A" 30225 F. 9| STEEL COLUMN (TYP
6}:]' it - TR=1343 NW 165 FT EX OF ST OF LOT 6 BLK 2 UNIT"A FOOTPRINT: 82,232 s.r.| AREA JUSTIFICATION UMN (TYP.)
. y o _ MELZZ. STORAGE ‘A ?2.1443.F.|" AREA JUSTIFICATION SINGLE STORY BUILDING " | )
Ul X it - TR=1343 SE 165 FT EX OF ST OF LOT 6 BLK 2 MEZZ. OFFICE ‘A 2093SE.| e AT S SN 10| 8-6"X10' VERTICAL LIFT TRUCK DOOR (DOCK HIGH) TYPICAL @ DRY STORAGE SEE A-5.0
/ RN na— i é ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO: | 8208-013-022, 8208-013-023, 8208-013-024 TOTAL AREA ONIT'A PIAGTSF 'X14'
a1 o \ ' ’ ' SPRINKLERED SINGLE STORY BUILDING FOR 1] 12'X14'ROLL UP DOOR ON GRADE SEE A-5.0
S| | e 4l L 13 B ) F.| OCCUPANCIES B, F & S SURROUNDED AND ADJOINED
O 4t . BUILDING CODE LACOBC 2014 ﬁfﬁﬁg?ggﬁég-g ng?j §E BY PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS NO LESS THAN 60" WIDE. 12| STAMPED CONCRETE, PATTERN AND COLOR BY OWNER.
ol i 2 BLDG. OCCUPANCY ~trT UNIT'8’ FOOTPRINT: 32,298 S.F.
o ol It ° ' MEZZ. STORAGE B 2,814 S.F,| REDUCED OPEN SPACE PER SECTION 507.2 & 507.5 13| LANDSCAPE W/AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
e i I - BUILDING TYPE S”;RB“\IFIEJLLELQED TOTAL AREA UNIT 'B' 35112 S F. _
(@ C— ir E CRITERIA OF SECTION 507.5: 14| 28-0" WIDE MIN. & CLEAR TO THE SKY FIRE LANE W/ FIRE TRUCK TURNABOUT STRIPED
o 1 ‘ ALLOWABLE BLDG. HT 55 FEET PARKING REQUIRED - 1. TOTAL PERIMETER =1730' LINEAR LENGTH OF
- <l ir R - ' REDUCED WIDTH (40') = 586' LINEAR 19.73% < 25% PER FIRE DEPARTMENT STANDARDS
. o < = _ é”é . LAND AREA : 257.380 S.F. FIRST 100,000 S.F. B 150 CARS MAXIMUM ALLOWED E—
3 3 R il = PARCEL AREA (5.9 £ AC) %/T'TL]OO'OOO S.F. 26,981/ 1.000 = ]gg gﬁsg 2. REDUCED WIDTH WALLS TO BE 3 HOUR RATED 15| FUTURE DEMISING WALL
(@) ] i = N COVERAGE - 50 % 3. REDUCED WIDTH OPENINGS TO BE 3 HOUR RATED
o It = : - PARKING PROVIDED: 16| BICYCLE RACK (PARKS 5 BICYCLE EA.) MODEL #2290-055 AS MANUF. BY PARK*RITE.
m S o | & V|C|N|'|'Y MAP ALLOWABLE COVERAGE 50 % ACCESSIBLE 14'X18 4 - STALLS | MAX. HT. OF BUILDING 55' (CBC TABLE 503 TYPE IlIB, F-1)
A | |8— ar i 1o ACCESSIBLE (VAN) 17 X 18 ARIARS 17| TRANSPORTATION DEMAND MANAGEMENT BULLETIN BOARD
e i Ele NOT TO SCALE STANDARD STALLS ~ 9'X 19"
N < A i | CLEAN AIR STALLS  9'X 19" 8% 75 - STALL NOTE: 8
el & e COMPACTSTALLS 8 X 16’ 20% MAX, { 34- STALLS ' NEW SIDEWALK
SO0 il A TOTAL 179 _STALLS THE AREA OF THE MEZZANINE SHALL BE INCLUDED
ff]I — i 18 BICYCLE PARKING @ 5% TOTAL PARKING 9 SPACES IN DETERMINING THE FIRE AREA. 19 8-HIGH SLIDING WROUGHT IRON GATE
<« dr | o
I I ‘.
| — H AN > FIRE AREA = BUILDING FOOTPRINT + MEZZANINE 20|  CONCRETE WALKWAY
3 o i 3 =1]124é55380] SS-FF- +14,051 S F. 21| VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
S T DR A it g =128, F.
13 N \\]' a R 22|  WARNING SIGN FOR ALL DRIVEWAY ACCESSIBLE PARKING
Z | | i |
> i EI[ y 23| 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE BOTH DIRECTIONS ON ALL ACCESSIBLE STALLS
A S | I ar g
% 3;]' | ilt . 24|  3'X7' MAN DOOR (TYPICAL)WITH 60"x60" LANDING, TYPICAL m
) Ir - > 11
% o i - NOT A PART |z 25| CONCRETE BUMPER, TYPICAL NT,
42— | < . |5
o NI i:* . Z 8 26| 9'X18' MIN. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL W/ ALL SYMBOLS, SIGNS,
PR N I It X ol RAMPS AS REQUIRED TO MEET TITLE 24 AND ADA REQUIREMENTS
O e(&\é){i Su I < Z|lw
o - —— e — ‘ —| 4
26—+ T s R u | 1 13 17
R T h* \I J 8 O 27| 6" MIN. HIGHCONCRETE CURB, TYP., SEE @ @ &@
25— e Mooy g =[<
I . i o 27
nl | = i'[ I © § ng] NEW DRIVE APPROACH PER CITY OF INDUSTRY STANDARDS. 6" MIN.
LT = TR _'_I ] +134' MASONRY WALL FENCE THICK, 3500 PSI FINISHED ON EXPOSED AGGREGATE.
23 _I\\ ‘ _ élk = 1 "
~ i T 32 o n9| 8-0"HIGH CONCRETE TILT UP SCREEN WALL TO MATCH
= e S I 528'-0" PROPERTY LINE 3 30| (E) 6"x 4" x 2-1/2" OFF SITE FIRE HYDRANT m
AN E = e 220 [N e 8
. AIT g S T AN a) 31] (N) é"x 4"x2-1/2" PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT, SEE AD-1
. < o
Q=2 : 2 N 32| 8-0" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE
o0 > :ﬂ'
N2 : // % /Z//W o 33| 8-0"HIGH SWINGING WROUGHT IRON GATE - MANUALLY OPERATED,
o N AT ST AT 1 A PROVIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS KNOX BOX, GATE SHALL BE
/0 | e ; MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES
(E) F.H. L
0 Sl = - ! 1A " 34| CLEAN AIR VEHICLE PARKING STALL, TYPICAL 8% OF TOTAL
— O
16 = : _ z 35| 2-0" OVERHANG, TYPICAL ON STALLS PERPENDICULAR TO
Pl % I % BUILDING 128,581 SF. o = PLANTER
T 1 0 TOTAL AREA =
I o N 5 I z 36| DESIGNATED SMOKING AREA 25' AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGS
I I m WAREHOUSE ‘A" 69,705 S.F. ~ ENTRIES, OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND OPERABLE WINDOWS.
o H VY S Sopes oAty >
I I N 0 0 . UNT'A | FosTPRINT: 5232 SF O 37| EXTERIOR AREA FOR ASISTED RESCUE PER SECTION 1007.7.
I [ MEZZ. STORAGE 'A’ 9,144 S F. z <
I ' [ MEZZ. OFFICE 'A' 2,093 SF. O S 38| STREET DEDICATION
\ ] TOTAL AREA UNIT'A’ 93,469 S.F. % %7 o
D s : Z G| ~ 39| 8-HIGH CMU PERIMETER WALL / FENCE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
(@ = —
A P = WAREHOUSE 'B' 28,884 S.F. " Ao . s > F
l- 560 S2-0"TYPICAL | & | rutuReoFrIcE B 3.414SF. 52-0 y 55-0 y 54-0 = 0 40|  (N) 55 RADIUS CURB/ GUTTER AND SIDEWALK
UNIT'B FOOTPRINT: 32,298 SF. L O
MEZZ. STORAGE 'B' 2,814 S.F. s
/‘ UNIT 'A’ TOTAL AREA UNIT B’ 35,112 S.F. UNIT 'B’ O a 41| CATCH BASIN PER CIVIL PLANS
—_— =
I °—% o /’ : o o o o 2 > 42| CDS STORM WATER TREATMENT PER CIVIL PLANS
G.F.OFFICE: 3,022 S.F. 9 AR OO SRR O PRAVINGY S 9 43| BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. SEE CIVIL PLANS
MEZZ. OFFICE: 2,093 S.F. 15 1A ™ o
}"EZZ- STORAGE: 9,144 5.1 5 ﬁ ﬁ N 44| SUMP PIT WITH DUAL SUMP PUMPS. SEE CIVIL AND PLUMBING PLANS
13 - 1 3 H ey \AD-11/
I 12%14' 44 44 10 44 12X14
GRADE
11 _
<4 DOOR
e ';T o T
T 3 ISF
, 4 e MRy R T T T T T T IR TRASH ENCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS:
ﬂ : REQUIRED TRASH ENCLOSURE AREA:
' - i I 10 S.F. /1,000 S.F. - FOR FIRST 20,000 S.F.
o \A12/ I 3S.F./ 1,000 S.F. - FOR REMAINING S.F.
43 - ] r 0 G.F. FUTURE OFFICE: 3,414 S.F. \ NET FLOOR AREA:
! =l 3] : MEZZ. STORAGH 2,814 S.F. [ L (E)10' HIGH CMU BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 114,530 S.F.
30 —————— [ FENCE WALL MEZZANINE AREA: 14,051 S.F.
28 ng ™\ i TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA: 128,581 S.F.
A\ NNNANAN SN ! I TRASH ENCLOSURE CALCULATIONS:
N —— N B T\ | FIRST 20,000 S.F. = 200 S.F.
(E) F.H. > _ = SN BERNT BRIAEN \\ (I REMAINING 108,581 S.F. = 325 S.F.
53 7 ;;/\ RS2 I TOTAL AREA REQUIRED: 200 + 325 = 525 SF.
'Q'r > / D | WP TRASH ENCLOSURE AREA PROVIDED:
% S 77 é | A.34-6"x 10-6" = 362.25S.F.
= I B. 17'-6"x 106" = 183.75 S.F.
I - LLLL : TOTAL TRASH ENCLOSURE AREA PROVIDED: 546.00 S.F.
4] D K mé ) |
ééééééééééé ik
3 e T i PR e s : el et I ;
b L \ 3 654‘_0” PROPERTY I—lNE \ I 0 2L SRS S SR I MM e R S SV D mv;,mu';&%s«-ww:w&:;m;ms‘:-vm:w;mm,:? . _ —
00 29 (E)10" HIGH CMU FENCE WALL I A\ -\““\‘“‘
30'-0" o | I T T e T | ) Y
SEBACK 212'-5" BUILDING DIMENSION 263'-3" BUILDING DIMENSION | O VAN NN % N\ 4
- D | | K R ~
o o ' | Y\ —
\4 'a()? ) D I A °
o SITE PLAN scus r - s0-0 NIREE R
SEE SHEET A-1.1 FOR DIMENSIONED
SITE PLAN 34'-6 10™-6

NOTE: SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR SITE PLAN NOTES & FIRE DEPT. NOTES

A. TRASH ENCLOSURE

3. TRASH ENCLOSURE
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CHALMERS
EQUITY GROUP

7901 CROSSWAY DRIVE, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660

OWNER:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

mamm C.E.G.

DESIGN:

PROJECT ADDRESS:
15025 PROCTOR AVE

I ENGINEERING

7901 CROSSWAY DRIVE, PICO RIVERA, CA 90660

Ol O.C. DESIGN &
[

TEL (562) 948-4850 FAX (562) 948-1735

CONSTRUCTION

TEL (562) 948-4850 FAX (562) 948-1735

CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA

TITLE SHEET:

SITE
PLAN

DATE:

12MAY 14

SCALE:

INDICATED

DRAWN:

B.C.

JOB:

A-13-011

/

8/6/2015 4:53 PM — \\comp01\dwgs\2013\A—13—011 15025 PROCTOR\PROCTOR—ARCH\PRO—A1 REV.dwg

SHEET

o

A-1.0

SHEETS /




